
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:725
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2006
RENOVATION OF A.V.M. CANAL
Bellarmin Shri A.V.

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the Government of Kerala for renovating and improving the Historic A.V.M. Canal in Kanyakumari district and develop it as a tourist destination; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI KANTI LAL BHURIA)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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